



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 491/2021 and IA No. 13406/2021 and IA No. 4027/2022 and
IA No. 4037/2022

AMERJIT KAUR MASON

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Amarjit Kaur Mason and Mr.
Rajinder Singh, Advocates appeared
physically

versus

MR. RAJINDER SINGH OBHRAI & ORS. Defendants

Through: Ms. Kritika Singh, Advocate for
Defendant nos. 1,2,3 and 4 appeared
physically (M: 8090492993)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH,
(DHJS)**

ORDER

%

27.04.2022

*Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video
conferencing.*

Learned Presiding Officer is on leave today.

Renotify for the purpose fixed on 26th July, 2022.

**PA TO
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 27, 2022

savita