



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 491/2021**

AMERJIT KAUR MASON

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Harsh Kumar, Advocate appeared
physically

versus

MR. RAJINDER SINGH OBHRAI & ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Som Dutta Sharma, Advocate for
Defendant nos. 1 to 4 appeared
physically (M: 9810367189)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH,
(DHJS)**

ORDER

%

26.07.2022

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

IA No. 13406/2021 (application filed by the plaintiff u/O XXXIX Rules 1 and 2 r/w Section 151 CPC for stay)

Reply of defendant nos. 1 to 4 is on record.

Rejoinder also filed by the plaintiff.

Pleadings are complete qua defendant nos. 1 to 4 in this IA.



IA No. 4037/2022 (application filed by the plaintiff u/O XI Rules 12 and 14 r/w Section 151 CPC)

This is a fresh application filed by the plaintiff under Order XI Rules 12 and 14 CPC seeking directions to defendant nos. 1 to 4 for filing the documents on record. Copy already supplied to learned counsel for defendant nos. 1 to 4.

Notice accepted by learned counsel for defendant nos.1 to 4 and he seeks some more time to file reply. Let reply be filed within four weeks with advance copy to the opposite parties.

IA No. 4027/2022 (application filed by the plaintiff u/S 151 CPC to bring on record the addresses of defendant nos. 4,7,8 and 9)

This application has been filed by the plaintiff for bringing on record the addresses of defendant nos. 4,7,8 and 9 as mentioned in para 3 of the present application.

Learned counsel for defendant nos. 1 to 4 has stated that he has received the copy of the present application and he does not want to file reply.

Heard. The application is allowed and the fresh addresses of defendant nos. 4,7,8 and 9 as mentioned in the application are taken on record. Amended Memo of Parties has also been annexed with the application and same is taken on record. **The concerned official is directed to affix the Amended Memo of Parties at the front of the file.**

IA stands disposed off.



CS(OS) 491/2021

Replication filed by the plaintiff to written statement of defendant no. 2 and joint written statement of defendant nos. 1,3 and 4 alongwith affidavit of admission/denial.

Pleadings are complete qua defendant nos. 1 to 4.

Learned counsel for the plaintiff has stated that he does not have e-mail address of defendant nos. 5 to 9 due to which he has not mentioned the same in the Amended Memo of Parties.

At request, fresh summons be issued to defendant nos. 5 to 9 at the given address on filing of PF within seven days, by all permissible modes including *dasti*. Affidavit of service be filed atleast one week before the next date of hearing.

Put up for report of unserved defendants and further hearing on 21st November, 2022.

**TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 26, 2022
savita