



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 491/2021 and IA No. 13406/2021 (application filed by the plaintiff u/O XXXIX Rules 1 and 2 r/w Section 151 CPC for stay)

AMERJIT KAUR MASON

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Harsh Kumar, Advocate appeared physically

versus

MR. RAJINDER SINGH OBHRAI & ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Som Dutta Sharma, Advocate for Defendant nos. 1 to 4 appeared through VC

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH,
(DHJS)**

ORDER
21.11.2022

%

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

IA No. 4037/2022 (application filed by the plaintiff u/O XI Rules 12 and 14 r/w Section 151 CPC)

Learned counsel for defendant nos. 1 to 4 has stated that he could not file reply and he seeks some more time to file reply. Let the same be filed within three weeks.

CS(OS) 491/2021

Page 1 of 2



CS(OS) 491/2021

Pleadings are complete qua defendant nos. 1 to 4.

As per file noting, defendant nos. 7 and 8 have been served by way of ordinary mode physically by the process server and defendant nos. 8 and 9 have also been served by way of Speed Post. Service report of defendant nos. 5,6 and 7 by Speed Post is awaited.

Put up for appearance of defendant nos. 5 to 9 and completion of pleading son 20th February, 2023.

**TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

NOVEMBER 21, 2022
savita