



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 491/2021**

AMERJIT KAUR MASON

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Dinesh Jotwani, Mr. Harsh Kumar, Advs.
M. 9650621563 litigation@jotwani.com

versus

MR. RAJINDER SINGH OBHRAI & ORS.

..... Defendant

Through: Right of defendants no. 5 to 9 for filing
Written Statement already stands closed.
Mr. Gaurav Bhardwaj, Ms. Garima Bhardwaj,
Mr. Rahul Bhati, Advs. for D- 1 to 4.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)

ORDER

% **20.02.2024**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

Part admission/denial has been done today.

Defendants no. 1 to 4 have admitted 5 documents of plaintiff which have been exhibited from Ex. P-1 to Ex. P-5. Ld. Counsel for defendants no. 1 to 4 has signed the admitted documents on behalf of defendants o. 1 to 4 as proof of admission.

The hard copy of documents of defendant no. 1 to 4 is not on record. Ld. Counsel for defendants no. 1 to 4 is directed to place it on record within two weeks. Hard copy of Joint Document Schedule is also not on record. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff is directed to place it on record within two weeks.

Be fixed for remaining admission/denial and marking of exhibits and for arguments in IA 4037/2022 on 30.04.2024.

**TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 20, 2024/SM