



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 491/2021, I.A. 4037/2022**

AMERJIT KAUR MASON

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Dinesh Jotwani, Mr. Harsh
Kumar, Advs.

versus

MR. RAJINDER SINGH OBHRAI & ORS.

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Gaurav Bhardwaj, Ms. Garima
Bhardwaj, Advs. for D-1 to 4

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)

ORDER

17.05.2024

%

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

I.A. 4037/2022 (Application u/O XI Rule 12 CPC filed by plaintiff)

Case is fixed for order / clarification. Certain clarifications are required in the case.

Be fixed for clarification/order on 27.05.2024.

**TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 17, 2024/sm