



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 491/2021, I.A. 4037/2022**

AMERJIT KAUR MASON Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Harsh Kumar, Adv. (Through VC)
versus

MR. RAJINDER SINGH OBHRAI & ORS. Defendant

Through: Mr. Gaurav Bharadwaj, Mr. Som Dutta
Sharma, Ms. Garima Bharadwaj Advs. for
D-1 to 4 (Through VC)

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)

ORDER

% **31.05.2024**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

I.A. 4037/2022 (Application u/O XI Rule 12 and Rule 14 r/w Sec. 151 CPC filed by plaintiff)

Vide separate order of even date, the present application stands allowed and defendants are directed to produce the copy of alleged Sale Deed vide which they have allegedly sold the said property to third party, and also to provide the detailed documentary proofs of sale proceeds generated from the sale of said property. Compliance of this Order be done by the defendants within six weeks from today. **I.A. stands disposed off.**

CS(OS) 491/2021

Be fixed for remaining admission/denial and marking of exhibits qua documents of defendants on 04.09.2024. The parties/counsels are directed to appear physically with original documents on the next date of hearing.

**TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY31, 2024/sm