



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 491/2021**
AMERJIT KAUR MASONPlaintiff
Through: Mr. Harsh Kumar, Adv.
versus
MR. RAJINDER SINGH OBHRAI & ORS.
.....Defendants
Through: Ms. Garima Bhardwaj & Mr.
Gaurav Bhardwaj, Advs. for D-1
to 4

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)

ORDER

% **04.09.2024**

IA No.4037/2022 moved by the plaintiff

The captioned IA has already been disposed of vide order dated 31.05.2024. However, compliance of the said order passed is awaited. At this stage, it is stated by learned counsel for the defendant that the operation of the order 31.05.2024 have been stayed by the Hon'ble Court and the next date of hearing is fixed 03.12.2024 vide order dated 30.08.2024.

CS(OS) 491/2021

Vide order dated 20.02.2024, the defendants has carried out Admission/Denial of the documents of the plaintiff and has exhibited the documents as Ex.P-1 to P-5.

Learned counsel for the plaintiff has conducted Admission/Denial qua documents of defendants and has admitted one document, which is exhibited as Ex.D-1.

It is brought to my notice that parties have filed one common document, which is already exhibited as Ex.P-1.

Now, Admission/Denial stands complete.

The registry is directed to place on record the scanned copy of Joint Schedule of the documents exhibited



today.

It is stated by the parties that the matter is ripe for framing of issues.

In view of above and at the joint request, the matter may be placed before the Hon'ble Court on 15.10.2024, for further directions.

PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
SEPTEMBER 4, 2024/ab

Click here to check corrigendum, if any