



\$~4

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(OS) 491/2021

AMERJIT KAUR MASON

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Harsh Kumar, Adv.

versus

MR. RAJINDER SINGH OBHRAI & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Adv. for D-1 to 4 (joined through
VC)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

10.02.2025

CS(OS) 491/2021

1. As per office note, List of Witnesses and soft copy as well as physical copy of Evidence Affidavit filed by the plaintiff are on record.

2. At this stage, it is stated by learned counsel for the plaintiff that as per information received by him, the defendant no.1 has expired recently and that he will take appropriate steps qua impleadment of LR's of D-1.

Re-notify the matter for further proceedings on 01.05.2025.

**PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 10, 2025/ab

Click here to check corrigendum, if any