



\$~O-13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 491/2021, I.A. 13406/2021, I.A. 36263/2024 and O.A. 136/2024**

AMERJIT KAUR MASON

.....Plaintiff

Through: None.

versus

MR. RAJINDER SINGH OBHRAI & ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr.Gaurav Bhardwaj, Ms.Garima and
Mr.S.D. Sharma, Advocates for D-1
to 4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **09.04.2025**

O.A. 136/2024 (Chamber Appeal Against Order Dt. 31.05.2024)

1. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant to the instant chamber appeal prays for some time to take steps for service of other parties.
2. On appellant taking necessary steps, let notice of the chamber appeal be issued to all other parties, by all permissible modes, returnable on 01.09.2025.

APRIL 9, 2025

Nc/sp

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

Click here to check corrigendum, if any