



\$~24

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(OS) 491/2021

AMERJIT KAUR MASON

.....Plaintiff

Through:

versus

MR. RAJINDER SINGH OBHRAI & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Ms. Garima Bhardwaj, Adv. for
D-1 to 4

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

05.05.2025

**IA No.11132/2025 under Order XXII Rule 3 CPC
moved by applicant for bring on record the five LR's of
deceased Appellant no.1**

Heard. The captioned IA has been filed through SPA holder of the said proposed LR's of Appellant no.1. Learned counsel for the applicant conceded that the proposed LR's of deceased appellant have not filed on record the SPA in favour of the applicant alongwith the captioned IA. At request, the same be filed within two weeks with copy to the opposite side.

At request of the applicant, re-notify the captioned IA on date fixed i.e. 31.07.2025.

**PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 5, 2025/ab

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)