



\$~9

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(OS) 491/2021

AMERJIT KAUR MASON

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Harsh Kumar, Adv.

versus

MR. RAJINDER SINGH OBHRAI & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Som Dutta Sharma, Ms.
Garima Bhardwaj & Mr. Utkarsh
Singh, Advs. for D-1 to 4

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PREETI
PAREWA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

31.07.2025

CS(OS) 491/2021

The matter is at the stage of plaintiff's evidence. Learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that he could not take appropriate steps for impleadment of LR's of deceased defendant no.1 (expired on 14.01.2025) for want of the details of the said LR's.

Let appropriate steps be taken by the plaintiff for impleadment of LR's of deceased defendant no.1 within four weeks from today.

In case, the plaintiff fails to take steps as directed above within the period stated above, he shall file an Affidavit regarding no knowledge about the particulars of the LR's of deceased defendant no.1, within two weeks thereafter.

**IA No.11132/2025 under Order XXII Rule 3 CPC
moved by applicant/SPA Holder of the appellants
namely Sh. Jaspal Singh Sahni for bringing on record
the five LR's of deceased Appellant no.1.**

SPA in favour of the applicant has not been filed on



record till date.

At this stage, it is pointed out by learned counsel for the applicant that the above-captioned IA has been filed in the appeal bearing OA no.136/2024 assailing the order dated 31.05.2024 in respect of IA no.4037/2022, which is pending before the Hon'ble Court on 01.09.2025.

At the request of learned counsel for the applicant, place the captioned IA before the Hon'ble Court for date fixed i.e. 01.09.2025, for further directions.

PREETI PAREWA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JULY 31, 2025/ab