



\$~O-64

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 491/2021**

AMERJIT KAUR MASON

.....Plaintiff

Through: None.

versus

MR. RAJINDER SINGH OBHRAI & ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr. Som Dutta Sharma, Mr. Gaurav
Bharadwaj, Ms. Garima Bharadwaj,
Advts. for D-2 to 4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

07.08.2025

I.A. 19028/2025 (filed on behalf of applicant for dispensing service of notice on appeal on respondent No.2 to 6)

1. Having heard learned counsel appearing for the applicant, the Court finds that respondents Nos 2 to 6 have not placed their written statement on record. At this stage, notice to respondents Nos. 2 to 6 stands dispensed with. However, the applicant will have to take steps for service of the notice on the remaining parties.

2. Application stands disposed of

CS(OS) 491/2021

3. On the applicant taking necessary steps, let notice be issued to the remaining parties through all permissible modes, returnable on 01.09.2025.

4. Additionally, permission through counsel is also permitted.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

AUGUST 7, 2025/P/SP