



\$~O-25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 491/2021 and I.A. 13406/2021, I.A. 36263/2024, I.A. 11132/2025 and O.A. 136/2024

AMERJIT KAUR MASON

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Harsh Kumar and Mr. Dinesh,
Adv.

versus

MR. RAJINDER SINGH OBHRAI & ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr. Som Dutta Sharma, Mr. Gaurav
Bharadwaj and Ms. Garima
Bharadwaj, Advs for D-1 to D-4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **01.09.2025**

1. Learned counsel for the plaintiff seeks time to file the reply to the O.A. 136/2024.
2. Accordingly, list this matter on 08.12.2025 to enable the plaintiff to file reply to the aforesaid O.A.
3. The application i.e. I.A. 11132/2025 be listed before the Joint Registrar on 11.09.2025 for its consideration.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

SEPTEMBER 01, 2025

aks/mj