



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 491/2021**
AMERJIT KAUR MASONPlaintiff
Through: Mr. Harsh Kumar, Adv.
versus
MR. RAJINDER SINGH OBHRAI & ORS.
.....Defendants
Through: None.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PREETI
PAREWA, (DHJS)

ORDER

% **04.09.2025**
IA No.21993/2025 under Order XXII Rule 4 CPC
moved by plaintiff for bringing on record the LRs of
deceased D-1.

The above-captioned IA has been filed freshly and learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that an advance notice of the above-captioned IA has already been served to the opposite side.

However, order dated 01.09.2025 passed by the Hon'ble Court is not on record.

At request, re-notify the captioned IA on date already fixed.

PREETI PAREWA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
SEPTEMBER 4, 2025/ab