



\$~O-14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 491/2021, I.A. 13406/2021, I.A. 36263/2024, I.A. 11132/2025, I.A. 21993/2025 and O.A. 136/2024

AMERJIT KAUR MASON

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Som Dutta, Adv.

versus

MR. RAJINDER SINGH OBHRAI & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Ms. Divya Singh, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

08.12.2025

1. An adjournment slip has been moved by learned counsel appearing for the plaintiff.
2. Acceding to the same, list on 21.04.2026.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

DECEMBER 8, 2025/P/AMG