



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 491/2021 and I.A. 13406/2021, O.A. 136/2024
I.A. 36263/2024, I.A. 11132/2025 and I.A. 21993/2025

AMERJIT KAUR MASONPlaintiff
Through: Mr. Harsh Kumar, Advocate.

versus

MR. RAJINDER SINGH OBHRAI & ORS.Defendants
Through: Mr. Som Dutta Sharma, Advocate for
D2 to D4.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER
21.04.2026

%

1. Learned counsels appearing on behalf of the parties jointly submit that matter may be referred to mediation to explore the possibility of settlement.
2. In view of the above, parties are referred to mediation under the aegis of Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre (Centre).
3. The parties are directed to appear before the Centre on 28.04.2026 at 03:00 PM.
4. List before the Court for reporting of settlement, if any, on 22.09.2026.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

APRIL 21, 2026/jg