



\$~6

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
CS(OS) 491/2021

AMERJIT KAUR MASON

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Harsh Kumar, Adv. (joined
through VC).

Versus

MR. RAJINDER SINGH OBHRAI & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: *D-1 has expired.*
Ms. Sapna Kumari, proxy cl. for
Mr. Gaurav Bhardawaj, Adv. for
D-2 to D-4 as well as for
applicant in IA no.11132/2025.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PREETI
PAREWA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **30.04.2026**

CS(OS) 491/2021;

IA No.21993/2025 under Order XXII Rule 4 CPC
moved on behalf of the plaintiff to bring on record the
LRs of deceased defendant no.1; and

IA No.11132/2025 under Order XXII Rule 3 CPC
moved by applicant/SPA Holder of the appellants
namely Sh. Jaspal Singh Sahni for bringing on record
the five LRs of deceased Appellant no.1.

1. The matter is at the stage of Plaintiff's Evidence.
2. As per office note, there is no fresh filing in the present matter.
3. At this stage, it is submitted by learned counsel for the plaintiff that the parties are exploring the possibility of amicable settlement and the matter is before the Delhi High Court Mediation & Conciliation Centre for 15.05.2026 and accordingly, an adjournment is sought. Adjournment granted.



4. Re-notify the matter for reporting of settlement, if any/further proceedings on 20.08.2026.

PREETI PAREWA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 30, 2026/bs