



\$~7

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
CNR No. DLHC010319672021
+ CS(OS) 491/2021
AMERJIT KAUR MASONPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Harsh Kumar, Adv.

Versus

MR. RAJINDER SINGH OBHRAI & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: *D-1 has expired.*

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PREETI PAREWA, (DHJS)

ORDER

% **20.08.2026**

CS(OS) 491/2021;
IA No.21993/2025 under Order XXII Rule 4 CPC
moved on behalf of the plaintiff to bring on record the
LRs of deceased defendant no.1; and
IA No.11132/2025 under Order XXII Rule 3 CPC
moved by applicant/SPA Holder of the appellants
namely Sh. Jaspal Singh Sahni for bringing on record
the five LRs of deceased Appellant no.1.

The Learned P. O. is on leave today.

Re-notify the matter for purpose fixed on
03.11.2026.

Reader to
PREETI PAREWA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
AUGUST 20, 2026/bs